# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3416504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WAYNE EDWARD SNYDER	06/23/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWER PIVOT GOLF, LLC
Street Address:	673 ONEIDA LN
City:	WINTER SPRINGS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32708

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14734752	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 407-571-6838

Email: uspto@agtlawpa.com

Correspondent Name: AGT LAW, P.A.

Address Line 1: 555 WINDERLEY PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MAITLAND, FLORIDA 32751

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIO G TAPIA ESQ	
SIGNATURE:	/antonio g tapia esq/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2015	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Snyder Assignment06262015#page1.tif

PATENT 503369882 REEL: 035922 FRAME: 0325

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Wayne Edward Snyder, having an address of 673 Oneida Ln, Winter Springs, FL 32708 hereafter referred to as "Applicant," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

1) COLLAPSING PORTABLE APPARATUS FOR THE TRAINING AND ADJUSTMENT OF FORWARD, LATERAL AND ROTATIONAL MOVEMENT IN SPORTS ACTIVITY, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 9, 2015 Application Number 14734752;

Whereas, Power Pivot Golf, LLC here referred to "Assignee," whose mailing address is 673 Oneida Ln, Winter Springs, FL 32708 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties agree to be bound by this Agreement executed this Zeo day of lane. 2015.

APPLICANT avné Edward Shyder, Inventor **ASSIGNEE** 

Edward Spryder, Manager

Power Pivot Golf, LLC

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

J. T. Carlotte and		
On <u>June</u> 23 2015 before me, <u>Sort</u> V	EDDER	, personally appeared
WAYNE E STADER		, personally known to me
(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden	ce) to be the person(s) whose nan	ne(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) of		
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		i the entity upon behan of
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	ID Produced: FC DC	and the second s
Signature	Affiant: Known Vin	known



STATE OF Florida; COUNTY OF Oxclude }

**PATENT** REEL: 035922 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 06/27/2015